CALL FAX CALL US TODAY
800.833.0247 800.282.4365 www.safetyfire.com
281.479.9700 281.479.6321 –203–
Ladders
ALCO-LITE® PUMPER LADDERS
ALCO-LITE® pumper ladders have been the standard in the industry since 1930. Engineered and manufactured to
exacting standards for use on general fire fighting trucks and pumper trucks.
Features
• Field repairable with factory parts
• Huge factory inventory for fast shipment
• Special widths for replacement ladders available upon request
• All PEL and PEL3 extension ladders equipped with 1/2” diameter halyards
• Roof ladder equipped with reinforcing brace between hooks for increased rigidity
• Meets/exceeds NFPA 1931 standards
• Equipped with high strength steel butt spurs and rounded aluminum top caps for
increased durability
• Oversized 2-1/4” pulley for easy operation
PRL Series - Aluminum Pumper Type Roof Ladder
(PRL nests in base section of PEL or PEL3 series)
Ordering Information Banking
Part. No. Length Width Thickness Weight (lbs.)
PRL-08 8’5” 18-1/2” 2-7/8” 27
PRL-10 10’9” 18-1/2” 2-7/8” 33
PRL-12 12’ 18-1/2” 2-7/8” 36
PRL-14 14’3” 18-1/2” 2-7/8” 42
PRL-16 16’7” 18-1/2” 2-7/8” 48
PRL-18 18’10” 18-1/2” 2-7/8” 54
PRL-20 20’ 18-1/2” 2-7/8” 60
PEL Series - Aluminum Two-Section Pumper Type Ladder
(Companion to PRL roof ladder)
Ordering Information
Extended Closed Banking
Part No. Length Length Width Thickness Weight (lbs.)
PEL-12 12’ 8’5” 21” 5-1/16” 48
PEL-14 14’ 9’7” 21” 5-1/16” 53
PEL-16 16’ 10’9” 21” 5-1/16” 59
PEL-20 20’ 12’ 21” 5-1/16” 66
PEL-24 24’ 14’3” 21” 5-1/16” 75
PEL-28 28’ 16’7” 22” 5-13/16” 114
PEL-30 30’ 17’9” 22” 5-13/16” 122
PEL-35 35’ 20’1” 22” 5-13/16” 139
PEL3 Series - Aluminum Three-Section Pumper Type Ladder
(PEL3-fly section activated by cable and operates automatically with center section)
Ordering Information
Extended Closed Banking
Part No. Length Length Width Thickness Weight (lbs.)
PEL3-24 24’ 12’2” 23-1/2” 7-1/4” 105
PEL3-28 28’ 13’4” 25” 8-1/4” 145
PEL3-30 30’ 14’6” 25” 8-1/4” 158
PEL3-35 35’ 15’8” 25” 8-1/4” 170
PEL3-40 40’ 17’ 25” 8-1/4” 200
PEL3-40P 40’ 17’ 26” 8-1/4” 220
P - with staypoles
Caution: Aluminum ladders conduct electricity.
La
dd